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North Central Extension Directors 
 

Gregg Hadley 
Assistant Vice President and Director for 
Extension 
Kansas State University 
123 Umberger Hall 
Manhattan, KS 66506-3401  
Ph: 785-532-5820 
Fax: 785-532-6290 
ghadley@ksu.edu  
Susie Wilkinson susiew@ksu.edu 
 
Charlie Stoltenow 
Dean and Director, Cooperative Extension 
University of Nebraska 
211 Agricultural Hall 
Lincoln, NE 68583-0703  
Ph: 402-472-2966  
Fax: 402-472-5557 
charles.stoltenow@unl.edu  
Carla Werner cwerner1@unl.edu 
 
Matthew C. Vann, PhD  
Associate Dean and Director  
Illinois Extension and Outreach 
University of Illinois 
111 Mumford Hall (MC-170) 
1301 West Gregory Drive  
Urbana, IL 61801 
Ph: 217-333-5900  
Fax: 217-244-5403 
mcvann@illinois.edu  
 

 
 

Quentin Tyler 
Director, MSU Extension  
Michigan State University  
446 W Circle Drive 
108 Agriculture Hall 
East Lansing, MI 48824-1039  
Ph: 517-355-2308 
Fax: 517-355-6473 
tylerque@msu.edu 
Lori Martin martinl@msu.edu  

 
 
 

 
Sandy Smart 
Interim Director, Cooperative Extension  
South Dakota State University  
PO Box 2207D 
154 Ag Hall 
Brookings, SD 57007  
Ph: 605-688-4792  
Fax: 605-688-6347 
alexander.smart@sdstate.edu 
Vickie Prussman vickie.prussman@sdstate.edu 
 
Bev Durgan 
Dean, University of Minnesota Extension 
University of Minnesota 
Room 240 Coffey Hall  
1420 Eckles Avenue 
St. Paul, MN 55108-6070  
Ph: 612-624-2703  
Fax: 612-625-6227 
bdurgan@umn.edu 
Cynthia Kommers komme002@umn.edu 

 
Lynette Flage 
Associate Director, NDSU Extension Service 
North Dakota State University 
311 Morrill Hall 
NDSU Dept. 7000 
PO Box 6050 
Fargo, ND 58105-6050  
Ph: 701-231-8944  
Fax: 701-231-5045 
lynette.flage@ndsu.edu 
Lori Lymburner lori.lymburner@ndsu.edu 

 
Karl Martin 
Dean and Director of Extension  
University of Wisconsin 
3500 University Ave 
Madison, WI 53705  
Ph: 608-263-2775 
Fax: 608-265-4545 
karl.martin@wisc.edu 
Lisa Brennan lisa.brennan@wisc.edu 

 
 
 
 

mailto:ghadley@ksu.edu
mailto:susiew@ksu.edu
mailto:charles.stoltenow@unl.edu
mailto:cwerner1@unl.edu
mailto:mcvann@illinois.edu
mailto:tylerque@msu.edu
mailto:martinl@msu.edu
mailto:alexander.smart@sdstate.edu
mailto:vickie.prussman@sdstate.edu
mailto:bdurgan@umn.edu
mailto:komme002@umn.edu
mailto:lynette.flage@ndsu.edu
mailto:llymburn@ndsuext.nodak.edu
mailto:karl.martin@wisc.edu
mailto:lisa.brennan@wisc.edu


9/8/2025 

2 

 

 

 
Chad Higgins  
Vice Chancellor for Extension and Engagement  
University of Missouri  
108 Whitten Hall 
Columbia, MO 65211  
Ph: 573-882-7477  
Fax: 573-882-1955 
cchiggins@missouri.edu  
Kim Foley foleyk@missouri.edu 
 
Jason Henderson 
Vice President for Extension and Outreach 
Iowa State University  
2150 Beardshear 
Ames, IA 50011-2046  
Ph: 515-294-5390  
Fax: 515-294-4715 
jhender5@iastate.edu 
Kati Gorman kati@iastate.edu   

 
Angela Abbott 
Interim Director, Cooperative Extension  
Purdue University 
615 West State Street 
West Lafayette, IN 47907-2053  
Ph: 765-494-8489 
Fax: 765-494-5876 
abbottar@purdue.edu  
Michele Baker  baker177@purdue.edu  

 
David Civittolo 
Interim Associate Dean and Director 
Ohio State University Extension 
3 Agricultural Administration Building  
2120 Fyffe Road 
Columbus, OH 43210  
Ph: 614-292-1842  
Fax: 614-688-3807 
civittolo.1@osu.edu 
LaVerne Castle castle.206@osu.edu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
North Central Cooperative Extension 
Association 

 
Robin Shepard 
Executive Director, NCCEA 
University of Wisconsin 
3500 University Ave  
Madison, WI 53705  
Ph: 608-890-2688  
Fax: 608-262-9166 
nccea@extension.wisc.edu 
Travis Olson travis.olson@wisc.edu  

 

mailto:cchiggins@missouri.edu
mailto:foleyk@missouri.edu
mailto:jhender5@iastate.edu
mailto:kati@iastate.edu
mailto:abbottar@purdue.edu
mailto:baker177@purdue.edu
mailto:civittolo.1@osu.edu
mailto:castle.206@osu.edu
mailto:nccea@extension.wisc.edu
mailto:travis.olson@wisc.edu


9/8/2025 

3 

 

 

 

Ex-Officio Members 
 

Jeanette Thurston 
Executive Director, agInnovation North Central 
228D Waters Hall 1603 
Old Campus Dr  
Manhattan, KS 66506  
Ph: 402-730-3544 
jthurston@ksu.edu 

 
Christina Hamilton 
Assistant Director, agInnovation North Central  
NIMSS System Administrator 
205B Agricultural Hall 
1450 Linden Drive 
Madison, WI 53706 
Ph: 608-262-2349 
christina.hamilton@wisc.edu 

 
APLU Contact 

 
Bill Hoffman 
Executive Director 
Cooperative Extension System, Extension 
Committee on Organization and Policy 
(CES/ECOP) 
1220 L Street NW, Suite 1000  
Washington, DC 20005 
Cell: 202-897-9994  
whoffman@aplu.org  
billhoffman@extension.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
NIFA Liaisons 
Steve Zeng 
Deputy Director, Institute of Food Safety and 
Nutrition (IFSN) 
USDA National Institute of Food & Agriculture 
Beacon Complex 
Kansas City, MO 
Ph: 816-848-4912 
Shoushan.Zeng@usda.gov  
 
Peter Thompson 
Division Director, Institute of Bioenergy, 
Climate, and Environment 
Division of Environmental Systems 
USDA National Institute of Food & Agriculture 
Beacon Complex 
Kansas City, MO 
Peter.Thompson3@usda.gov  
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